
1,000.00

1,000.00

11/06/2014

11/24/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/06/2014

11/20/2014

11/24/2014

250.00

0.00

500.00

100.00

100.00

200.00

100.00

150.00

500.00

Page 1 of 2

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

TC00702001
Putnam

J J'S LIQUORS 24 E WASHINGTON ST

Roachdale IN  46172

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC01378001
Vigo DEW DROP INN

FONNER INC 1805 N 19TH ST

Terre Haute IN  47804

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC01901001
Lake Mickey D's

MICKEY D'S BAR INC 518 E 3RD ST

Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC03692001
Lake CITGO

CLARK CITGO INC 1485 CLARK RD

Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC04979001
Elkhart Quick Mart of Middlebury

Deep Petroleum Inc. 901 S. Main St.

Middlebury IN  46540

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC07371001
Lake

Hammond Tobacco 4442 Calumet Ave

Hammond IN  46327

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC07446002
LaPorte Next Door Store #103

Next Door Operations LLC 10201 N US #12 East

Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08141001
Lake Main Street Station

Batalis Inc. 235 Main Street

Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC08222001
St. Joseph Rajubhai Patel

Shri Ganeshay Namah, Inc. 1408 Lincolnway East

Mishawaka IN  46544

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC08283001
Elkhart Daljinder Singh

Sam Group, Inc. 290 W. Hively Avenue

Elkhart IN  46517

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:



1,000.0011/24/2014

11/20/2014

11/06/2014

11/20/2014

11/06/2014

11/24/2014

500.00

200.00

200.00

250.00

250.00

Page 2 of 2

TC08346001
Porter Kuldip Singh

Patiala Petroleum LLC 6001 Melton Road (Route 20 & 
Willowcreek Road)

Portage IN  46368

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC09322001
Elkhart Handy Spot

Handy Spot 52019 County Road 5

Elkhart IN  46514

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC09988001
Vigo Phillips 66

KHAIRA PETROLEUM INCORPORATED 1131 N 3RD ST

TERRE HAUTE IN  47807

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10712001
Gibson

Sunrise Mini Mart 102 West SR 68

Haubstadt IN  47639

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10842001
Marion Clark Gas & Food Mart

Zek Incorporated 2901 E 38th St

Indianapolis IN  46218

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:


