## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00702001 Putnam	NAME:	J J'S L	LIQUORS	24 E WASHINGTON ST Roachdale IN 46172			
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	(required)	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01378001 Vigo	NAME:		ER INC DROP INN		1805 N 19TH ST Terre Haute IN		
11/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	0.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01901001 Lake	NAME:	MICKI Micke	EY D'S BAR INC y D's		518 E 3RD ST Hobart IN 46342	2	
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03692001 Lake	NAME:	CLAR CITGO	K CITGO INC		1485 CLARK RE Gary IN 46404	)	
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documer evidence of distributor; per	alty; seizure	Fine:	500.00
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	)	DESCRIPTION:	of cigarettes or other tobac Failure to Post No Smoking		Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04979001 Elkhart	NAME:	-	Petroleum Inc. Mart of Middlebury		901 S. Main St. Middlebury IN 4	6540	
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07371001 Lake	NAME:	Hamm	nond Tobacco		4442 Calumet A Hammond IN 46	-	
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	200.00
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	•	Fine:	
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	,,,,	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07446002 LaPorte	NAME:		Door Operations LLC Door Store #103		10201 N US #12 Michigan City IN		
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08141001 Lake	NAME:	: Batalis Inc. Main Street Station			235 Main Street Hobart IN 46342		
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob	acco	Fine:	1,000.00
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2		DESCRIPTION:	Products Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08222001 St. Joseph	NAME:		aneshay Namah, In hai Patel	C.	1408 Lincolnway Mishawaka IN 4		
11/20/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08283001 Elkhart	NAME:		Group, Inc. der Singh		290 W. Hively A Elkhart IN 4651		
11/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08346001 Porter	NAME:	Patiala Petroleum LLC Kuldip Singh		6001 Melton Road (Route 20 & Willowcreek Road) Portage IN 46368		
11/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	•	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09322001 Elkhart	NAME:	Handy Spot Handy Spot		52019 County Ro Elkhart IN 46514		
11/20/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	pacco	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09988001 Vigo	NAME:	KHAIRA PETROLEUM IN Phillips 66	ICORPORATED	1131 N 3RD ST TERRE HAUTE I	N 4780	07
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10712001 Gibson	NAME: Sunrise Mini Mart		102 West SR 68 Haubstadt IN 47639			
11/20/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10842001 Marion	NAME:	Zek Incorporated Clark Gas & Food Mart		2901 E 38th St Indianapolis IN 4	6218	
11/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno	opened	Fine:	250.00
11/24/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unpackages)	opened	Fine:	250.00